# **| \$140.00 4616**

ETAS ID: TM438204

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet version vr.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H.E. Driskill, LLC		08/02/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Highland Resources, Inc.
Street Address:	C/O GDHM 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4616130	THE DRISKILL
Registration Number:	2651340	
Registration Number:	2779243	1886 CAFE & BAKERY
Registration Number:	2512607	THE DRISKILL
Registration Number:	2515171	D

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5124805853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512.480.5600

**Email:** trademarks@gdhm.com

Correspondent Name: Steven D. Smit

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Steven D. Smit/
SIGNATURE: /Steven D. Smit/
DATE SIGNED: 08/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Quitclaim Trademark Assignment - executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0141

900416363

source=Quitclaim Trademark Assignment - executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0142

# **QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, H. E. Driskill, LLC ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Highland Resources, Inc., its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the DRISKILL Marks, as defined in that certain Fifth Amendment of Lease Indenture dated (1961), by and between Assignor and Assignee (collectively, the "DRISKILL Marks"), including any trademark applications and registrations for the DRISKILL Marks, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's businesses connected with the use of and symbolized by the DRISKILL Marks. This Assignment is effective as of ANGULTA, 2017.

The DRISKILL Marks are assigned "AS IS," and Assignor makes no representations and warranties with regard to such marks, including, but not limited to, as to the validity of the marks and Assignor's right, title and interest in and to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assi	ignor has executed this assignment on this day of
V	ASSIGNOR
	H. E. Driskill, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	By:  Name: Robert Managerer ().  Title: Vice President
STATE OF ILLINOIS	\$ \$
COUNTY OF COOK	§
This instrument was acknowled;  **Robert Mangiatelli  Driskill, LLC, a Delaware limit	ged before me on August 2 , 2017, by  ", the Vice field of Said limited liability company, on behalf of Said limited liability
company.	Notary Public, State of Illinois
	My Commission Expires: <u>02/01/202/</u>

Seal

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARLISE LIFEIN
MOTANY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10201/21

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0143

	riighiand Resources, inc.,
	a Texas corporation
	By: David C. Bodenman
	Vice President
STATE OF TEXAS	8
DIMIL OF TEXAD	8 8
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	§ §
	A const 7
This instrument was acl	knowledged before me on MULT, 2017, by David C.
Bodenman, Vice Presiden	t of Highland Resources, Inc., Texas corporation, on behalf of
said corporation.	
	In The Arms
WM TERRY BR	iž avv. (OMA KIMA
ID= 6273631	Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 10-13-2	

ASSIGNEE:

Seal

**RECORDED: 08/07/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0144